
R038 : Contract Award M.S. S01/01, Sanitary Sewer Package S01/01

file:///C|/Users/GB3/Desktop/bylaw%20project/All%20HTML%20Files/6607.html[05/06/2015 3:39:59 PM]

R038 : Contract Award M.S. S01/01, Sanitary Sewer Package S01/01

 

 

     Corporate     NO:  R038

     Report     COUNCIL DATE:    March 4, 2002

 
 

REGULAR COUNCIL

TO: Mayor & Council DATE: February 18, 2002

FROM: General Manager, Engineering FILE: 4701-001/11

SUBJECT: Contract Award M.S. S01/01, Sanitary Sewer Package S01/01

 
 
RECOMMENDATION
 

That Contract M.S. S01/01 be awarded to the low bidder, Pedre Contractors Ltd., in the amount of $766,501.17
including GST.

 
SCOPE OF WORK
 

Contract M.S. S01/01 includes Capacity Relief Sanitary Sewer projects and related work, and a project for a
property owner at 12179 – 86 Avenue, at the following locations:

 
Project ID     Project No.     Location

 
     6079     47013110-00     121 Street:  92-94A Avenues

     6097     47013120-00     62A Avenue:  Sorrel Place – 174B Street

     6106     47013140-00     98 Avenue:  116-11730

     6542     47003030-00     24 Avenue at King George Highway

     7188     47003040-00     105A Avenue:  156 Street

     7434     47013210-00     141 Street:  114 north of 114A Avenue

     7768     47013230-00     151 Street:  89-88 Avenue

     8227     47014010-00     12179 – 86 Avenue

     8492     47026120-00     Grosvenor  Rd:  Currie Drive to 75m East
 



R038 : Contract Award M.S. S01/01, Sanitary Sewer Package S01/01

file:///C|/Users/GB3/Desktop/bylaw%20project/All%20HTML%20Files/6607.html[05/06/2015 3:39:59 PM]

Construction is expected to start March, 2002 and be completed by June, 2002, weather permitting.
 
 

TENDER RESULTS
 
          Tender Amount     Corrected Tender

     Contractor     with GST     Amount
 
     1.     Chet Construction Ltd.      $1,182,305.81     $1,186,812.97

     2.     Progressive Contracting Ltd.     1,175,017.00     1,175,017.29

     3.     J. Cote & Son Excavating Ltd.     1,038,970.00

     4.     Ponte Bros. Contracting Ltd.     999,438.85

     5.     Sandpiper Contracting Ltd.     991,064.50

     6.     TAG Construction Ltd.     917,437.80

     7.     B & B Contracting Ltd.     877,400.00

     8.     B. Cusano Contracting Ltd.     862,019.82

     9.     Pedre Contractors Ltd.     763,297.75     766,501.17
 
     The Engineer's pre-tender estimate was $765,000.00, including GST.
 
EVALUATION
 

All tenders were checked for legal and mathematical errors.  Extension errors were found in some of the
tenders.  The corrected tender prices are as indicated.

 
The low bidder, Pedre Contractors Ltd., has completed a water works contract for us in the past.  There were
some difficulties; however, they completed the contract successfully.  We believe they can complete this
contract.

 
FUNDING
 
     Funding details are indicated in the Funding Statement.
 
     Total funding required     $   942,000.00

     Available funding     1,055,700.00

     Savings     113,700.00
 
     The savings can be returned to the unallocated portion of the sanitary sewer budget.
 
 
 
 
                    Paul Ham, P. Eng.



R038 : Contract Award M.S. S01/01, Sanitary Sewer Package S01/01

file:///C|/Users/GB3/Desktop/bylaw%20project/All%20HTML%20Files/6607.html[05/06/2015 3:39:59 PM]

                    General Manager, Engineering
 
RS:brb
 
c.c.     -     General Manager, Finance, Technology & HR Dept.

     -     Sewer & Water Planning Manager, Engineering Dept.
 
g:\2002\utilities\sewer\02181447rs.doc

BRB 3/6/02 9:07

 
 


	Local Disk
	R038 : Contract Award M.S. S01/01, Sanitary Sewer Package S01/01


